

PUBLIC NOTICE CITY OF SAMMAMISH

Sammamish City Council City Manager Goals – Council Work Session

Notice is hereby given that the Sammamish City Council will hold a Work Session on Tuesday, February 21, 2023. The work session will begin at 5:30 pm and end at 6:20 pm.

The city will provide an in-person location for the public to attend. The Regular City Council Meeting will follow at 6:30 pm and is accessible to the public and public comment can be submitted to the Clerk by 5:00 pm, the day of the meeting.

To Attend Work Session:

City Hall Executive Briefing Room – 801 228th Avenue SE

Additional information about the Council Work Session may be obtained by contacting the City Clerk, Lita Hachey, at <a href="https://linear.com

Lita Hachey City Clerk

Published Seattle Times: February 13, 2023